BOX 232 • MINNEAPOLIS, KS • 67467
HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
Sales@Huyett.com • Fax 785-392-2845
52
How to IdentifyDescription
Prefix	 Material/Finish
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Coil Tension – Standard Duty
Item Number
(A)
Outside Diameter
-.002/-.007"
(C)
Effective Length
+.020/-.000"
(E)
Height
(B)
Shank Length
PREFIX-0250-1750 .250" (1/4) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.250" (2-1/4)
PREFIX-0250-2125 .250" (1/4) 2.125" (2-1/8) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.625" (2-5/8)
PREFIX-0250-2250 .250" (1/4) 2.250" (2-1/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.750" (2-3/4)
PREFIX-0250-2500 .250" (1/4) 2.500" (2-1/2) 1.500" (1-1/2) 3.000" (3)
PREFIX-0250-3000 .250" (1/4) 3.000" (3) 1.625" (1-5/8) 3.438" (3-7/16)
PREFIX-0250-3500 .250" (1/4) 3.500" (3-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 3.938" (3-15/16)
PREFIX-0250-4000 .250" (1/4) 4.000" (4) 2.000" (2) 4.438" (4-7/16)
PREFIX-0312-2250 .313" (5/16) 2.250" (2-1/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.750" (2-3/4)
PREFIX-0312-2500 .313" (5/16) 2.500" (2-1/2) 1.500" (1-1/2) 3.000" (3)
PREFIX-0312-2750 .313" (5/16) 2.750" (2-3/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 3.250" (3-1/4)
PREFIX-0312-3000 .313" (5/16) 3.000" (3) 1.563" (1-9/16) 3.438" (3-7/16)
PREFIX-0312-3500 .313" (5/16) 3.500" (3-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 3.938" (3-15/16)
PREFIX-0312-4000 .313" (5/16) 4.000" (4) 2.000" (2) 4.438" (4-7/16)
PREFIX-0375-2250 .375" (3/8) 2.250" (2-1/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.750" (2-3/4)
PREFIX-0375-2500 .375" (3/8) 2.500" (2-1/2) 1.500" (1-1/2) 3.000" (3)
PREFIX-0375-3000 .375" (3/8) 3.000" (3) 1.500" (1-1/2) 3.438" (3-7/16)
PREFIX-0375-3500 .375" (3/8) 3.500" (3-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 3.938" (3-15/16)
PREFIX-0375-4000 .375" (3/8) 4.000" (4) 2.000" (2) 4.438" (4-7/16)
-.002/.010" +.020/-.000"
PREFIX-0500-3500 .500" (1/2) 3.500" (3-1/2) 2.500" (2-1/2) 3.938" (3-15/16)
-.004/.009" +.125/-.000"
PREFIX-0625-4000 .625" (5/8) 4.250" (4-1/4) 3.000" (3) 4.875" (4-7/8)
PREFIX-0750-4000 .750" (3/4) 4.000" (4) 2.000" (2) 5.750" (5-3/4)
PREFIX-0750-6000 .750" (3/4) 6.000" (6) 3.000" (3) 7.313" (7-5/16)
The coiled design provides a spring resistance that helps maintain
locking action in presence of lateral movement.
1.	 Verify pin with attached coiled handle wire lock.
2.	 Measure diameter (A).
3.	 Measure effective length (C).
4.	 Find the part in the chart below.
SN IC	 =	 Low Carbon Steel, Zinc Clear
SNICS	 =	 300 Series Stainless Steel
B
C
A
E
Additional Sizes and
finishes may be available
upon request